

Listed on. 20.09.2013  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01  
Item No. 89

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 21708-21713  
2013

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Kamala Kannan etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**In the meantime, there shall be stay of  
operation of the impugned Judgment.'**

Pursuant to above quoted order notice was issued to the Sole Respondents in all the Special Leave Petitions and Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on their behalf all the Respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA