

Listed on. 15.12.2014
Court No. 3
Item No. 7

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
21708-21713 OF 2013 AND 1743-1749 OF 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Kamala Kannan etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) Nos. 21708-21713 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of
operation of the impugned Judgment.'**

Pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate, has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance in respect of all the six respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 1743-1749 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th January, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 21708-13/2013.'**

...2/-

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) No. 1743 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 are represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover containing notice has been received from respondent No. 5 so far.

SLP(C) No. 1744 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are ten respondents and all are represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

SLP(C) No. 1745 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are seven respondents and all are represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

SLP(C) No. 1746 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover containing notice has been received from respondent Nos. 2 and 4 so far.

SLP(C) No. 1747 OF 2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

SLP(C) No. 1748 OF 2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

SLP(C) No. 1749 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are four respondents and all are represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) NO. 1743 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp