

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21708-21713/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in WP No. 19621/2011,14/08/2012 in WP No. 25856/2011,14/08/2012 in WP No. 26729/2011,14/08/2012 in WP No. 18360/2012,14/08/2012 in WP No. 18361/2012,14/08/2012 in WP No. 18362/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALA KANNAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1743-1749/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prameet Ranjan, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shripradha K., Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J. B. Ravi, Adv.
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 21708-21713 of 2013

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 1743-1749 of 2014

Mr. V. Balaji, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents in these matters and will file Vakalatnama within one week.

As requested, Vakalatnama be filed within one week and Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that rejoinder affidavit is not required in both the matters.

List both the matters on 16.03.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar