

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21708-21713/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012  
in WP Nos.19621/2011, 25856/2011, 26729/2011, 18360/2012,  
18361/2012 and 18362/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALA KANNAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.1743-1749/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sangli, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.  
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents

returnable on 1st May, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.03.18

13:10:10 IST

Reason: It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the  
respondents that some of the respondents have died  
and

1

details in this respect shall be given to the learned counsel  
for the petitioners.

Court Master

Assistant Registrar