

Listed on. 7.9.2015
Court No. 3
Item No. 46

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21708-21713 OF 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
Union of India and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Kamala Kannan etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment."

Thereafter the matters above mentioned were again listed alongwith connected matter before the Hon'ble Court on 7th August, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Both the matters be de-tagged.

List both the matters on 07.09.2015.

Service be completed in the meantime."

It is submitted that there are six respondents and all the six respondents are represented by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate, and he has on 26th February, 2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR